
Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Sunday Showing

Grand Tour Foreign Breeds In-Hand Showing Championship
Class S51
Approx Start 7:30 AM Ring 5 (Lower)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Charlotte Hilliard Elliot Van De Boterhoeve 1274
2 Grace Moody Hobart Maharani 1628
3 Hannah Hunt Tangos Last Dance 1647
4 Louise Worrow Evie 2059
5 Rachel Malone Foxisle Dixie 2349
6 Thomas Jewell Tyetanium 2581
7 Zoe House Us Autumn Loves Indianna 2646

Grand Tour Riding Horse & Hack & Thoroughbred In-Hand Showing Championship
Class S52
Approx Start 8:00 AM 5 (Lower)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Amelia Reardon No Time To Work 1081
2 Chloe Gulliver Voigts Azzard 1303
3 Donna Hayes Kentham The Huntsman 1393
4 Emma Terry Ymir 1489
5 Jenny Surtees Cowboy Kid 1831
6 Kelsey Goodhew Mcgimpseys Lady 1919
7 Natalie Newman Here I Am 2241
8 Rebecca Jones Muffin 2359
9 Sarah Thornton Mayflower Countess 2441

Grand Tour Hunter In-Hand Showing Championship
Class S53
Approx Start 8:30 AM Ring 5 (Lower)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Hannah Brown Whinney Royd Gentleman Jack 1644
2 Kay Galleozzie Edmonstown Alfie 1913
3 Natalie Newman Here I Am 2241
4 Rebecca Jones Muffin 2359
5 Amelia Reardon No Time To Work 1081

Ring 5 (Lower)



Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Sunday Showing

Grand Tour Piebald & Skewbald Horse In-Hand Showing Championship
Class S54
Approx Start 8:50 AM Ring 5 (Lower)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Jaz Field Midnight Adrestria 1814
2 Jenny Perryman Inky 1830
3 Paul Smissen Worsenden Oralia 2302
4 Rose Saunders Thief Of Time 2387
5 Sara Valentine Parys Valentines Delight 2430
6 Steve Barden Joe 2540

Grand Tour Other Coloured Horse In-Hand Showing Championship
Class S55
Approx Start 9:20 AM Ring 5 (Lower)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Brooke Keene Crabbick Twix 1220
2 Cara Sutton South Town Carol Ann 1226
3 Leanna Sequenza Monsters Inc 1969
4 Rachel Malone Foxisle Dixie 2349
5 Tracey Messadie New Spirit 2604



Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Sunday Showing

Grand Tour Show Cob In-Hand Showing Championship
Class S56
Approx Start 9:40 AM Ring 5 (Lower)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Jenny Perryman Inky 1830
2 Lyndsey Stevenson The Last Morisey 2088
3 Sarah Thornton Bugsy Malone 2440
4 Steve Barden Joe 2540
5 Zoe Debnam Pip 2644

Grand Tour Traditional Cob In-Hand Showing Championship
Class S57
Approx Start 10:00 AM Ring 5 (Lower)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Amber Scutchings Skylar 1069
2 Bella Walker Martmoor Dappled Prince 1186
3 Chloe Devlin Rebel Without A Cause 1299
4 Ellie Davis Riddle Me Roo 1432
5 Harriet Willis Desert Gold 1669
6 Iyla-Rai Parker Lexi 1779
7 Jessica Challinor Winnie 1833
8 Joe Wilson Moores Ghost Town 1883
9 Kirsty Chappell The Governor 1931
10 Leah Willey Mauriarty 1968
11 Logan Mear Domino Dynasty 2025
12 Maisie Driver Flipper 2117
13 Michael Roberts-Bates The Pride Of Pennywell 2180
14 Natasha Covey Trigger 2242
15 Olivia Walker Cloone Dreamer 2288
16 Roseanna Bailey Moores Boycie Boy 2389
17 Sienna Dando Black Knight 2488
18 Sophie Archer Alvin Winston Arthur 2511
19 Steve Barden Joe 2540

Grand Tour Foreign Breeds Ridden Showing Championship
Class S64
Approx Start 11:20 AM Ring 5 (Lower)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Freja Noble Loris Concerto 1583
2 Leah Pezzato Rock On Tommy 1967
3 Lola Tee Darias Fan Kyrimara 2036
4 Rebecca Gilbert Dreamtime Delta 2356
5 Pennie Nash Dancing Dream 2310



Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Sunday Showing

Grand Tour Riding Horse & Hack & Thoroughbred Ridden Showing Championship
Class S65
Approx Start 11:50 AM Ring 5 (Lower)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Amaya Johnson Homesteads Alwahed 1063
2 Amber Docwra Cest No Mour 1064
3 Caroline Mcintosh Monbeg Highlife 1234
4 Dana Gander Mountain Ash 1365
5 Samantha Lilley Voigts Azzard 1649
6 Issy Gurney The Galloping Bear 1775
7 Jo Brisland Cold Harbour 1875
8 Lyndsey Potts Correlli Royale 2087
9 Rachel Prescod Astonend Class Act 2350
10 Rebecca Gilbert Dreamtime Delta 2356
11 Shirley Ward The Blue Secret 2480
12 Sophie Kerry Mollyow 2523
13 Sophie Roberts Cedric 2530
14 Sue Adams Cassidy 2543
15 Trudie Tideswell Theydon Spirit 2606

Grand Tour Hunter Ridden Showing Championship
Class S66
Approx Start 1:10 PM Ring 5 (Lower)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Abbie Gordon Bear Necessity Cruising 1002
2 Caroline Mcintosh Monbeg Highlife 1234
3 Daisy Donoghue Leahness Night Hawk 1355
4 Hannah Brown Whinney Royd Gentleman Jack 1644
5 Katherine Miles Aye Aye Charlie 1898
6 Leah Pezzato Rock On Tommy 1967
7 Louise Myers Killossery Klingon 2055
8 Matilda Kenny Brynfyrd Jacks Perfection 2144
9 Sophie-Lily Sturm Pikachu Two 2536



Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Sunday Showing

Grand Tour Piebald & Skewbald Horse Ridden Showing Championship
Class S67
Approx Start 2:10 PM Ring 5 (Lower)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Emelie Del Duca Mc Namara 1458
2 Louise Mcfaite Collateral Damage 2054
3 Natasha Woodford Saint Sir Dapper 2244
4 Nathalie Bootle Prince Cashel 2245
5 Paul Smissen Worsenden Oralia 2302
6 Rebecca Sherwood Sorcerers Decision 2363
7 Sophie-Lily Sturm Pikachu Two 2536
8 Zoe Debnam Pip 2644
9 Jennifer Pike Charlie 1823

Grand Tour Other Coloured Horse Ridden Showing Championship
Class S68
Approx Start 3:10 PM Ring 5 (Lower)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Amelia Scott Golden Girl 1082
2 Natasha Woodford Saint Sir Dapper 2244
3 Samantha Mclaren Olympus Secret Diamond 2425



Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Sunday Showing

Grand Tour Show Cob Ridden Showing Championship
Class S69
Approx Start 3:40 PM Ring 5 (Lower)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Jo Donaldson Missey 1870
2 Lisa Parsons Duke 2021
3 Louise Mcfaite Collateral Damage 2054
4 Nathalie Bootle Prince Cashel 2245
5 Sarah Thornton Bugsy Malone 2440

Grand Tour Traditional Cob Ridden Showing Championship
Class S70
Approx Start 4:10 PM Ring 5 (Lower)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Alice Harrison My Blue-Eyed Boy 1045
2 Chloe Devlin Rebel Without A Cause 1299
3 Claire Davenport Redwings Edward 1323
4 Ella Hampshire Cashew 1425
5 Eloise Foy Harry 1441
6 Evie Cooper The Final Piece 1521
7 Evie Reade Maximus 1529
8 Faye Turner Prince Charming 1540
9 Hannah Johnson Mauriarty 1648
10 Harriet Davis Rag ‘N’ Bone Man 1659
11 Iyla-Rai Parker Lexi 1779
12 Katie Nocetti Tom 1905
13 Louise Carpenter The Rouge Duchess 2052
14 Marisa Richardson Dusty 2130
15 Poppy Channon Domino Dynasty 2330
16 Presley Westparsons Moores Ghost Town 2343
17 Sophie Cullen Marty2 2515
18 Emma Duplock Marshlands Twirl 1482



Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Sunday Showing

Small Tour Starters Best Turnout Championship
Class S38
Approx Start 7:30 AM Ring 5 (Upper)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Amber Jarrett Carajane Tom’Orrow 1068
2 Amber Scutchings Skylar 1069
3 Gwendoline Humphries Coco 1641
4 Lara Hoare Bobby 1951
5 Lila-Rose Scudellaro Pumphill Carusso 1989
6 Luca Betts Mary 2062
7 Maddie Pedwell Lockwood Bramble 2101
8 Maddy Edgar Crafty Colin 2105
9 Natasha Covey Trigger 2242
10 Scarlett Sheridan Stanray Marksman 2462
11 Sarah Thornton Mayflower Countess 2441

Small Tour Starters In-Hand Showing Championship
Class S39A
Approx Start 8:00 AM Ring 5 (Upper A)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Tallis Bonta Ruby 2563
2 Freya Luxford Cwmgwaun Francis 1590
3 Maddie Pedwell Lockwood Bramble 2101
4 Pennie Nash Dancing Dream 2310
5 Luca Betts Mary 2062
6 Marni-Rae Rixon Greigiau Spring Domino 2135
7 Aria Johnson Homesteads Alwahed 1142
8 Gwendoline Humphries Coco 1641
9 Scarlett Sheridan Stanray Marksman 2462
10 Charlotte Walder Talyllyn Lady Freya 1286

Small Tour Starters In-Hand Showing Championship
Class S39B
Approx Start 8:00 AM Ring 5 (Upper B)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Grace Mchugh Midnight Temple 1627
2 Jessica Johnson Chess 1857
3 Osman Egin Langworthy Linnet 2293
4 Poppy Claydon Basil 2331
5 Rachel Malone Foxisle Dixie 2349
6 Rosy Willmer Midnight 2396
7 Zoe House Us Autumn Loves Indianna 2646
8 Tommy Mchugh Adam 2599
9 Mathilda Kirkman Blakeneys Diamond 2141

Ring 5 (Upper)



Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Sunday Showing

Small Tour Starters Ridden Showing Championship
Class S40A
Approx Start 8:30 AM Ring 5 (Upper A)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Alanna Carter Applemeadows Roger Rabbit 1027
2 Amber Humphrey Billy 1067
3 Cial Wohlman Lucky Lass 1321
4 Faith Fatuga Minnie Magnifique 1535
5 Florence Johnson Bonzo The Clown 1559
6 Grace Holland Crabbswood Zonda 1621
7 Iris O’Kane Shilstone Rocks South Westerly 1728
8 Jasmine Blason Whally Raphsody 1805
9 Lara Hoare Bobby 1951
10 Maddy Edgar Crafty Colin 2105
11 Niamh Bishop Westfirle Dracko 2249
12 Poppy Deane Three-B Guardsman 2334
13 Poppy Roberts Triffrwd Dreams 2339
14 Rose Richardson Trewithian Haribo 2386
15 Ruby-Rose Swan Gurnos Welsh Lemon Drop 2412
16 Tilly Ting Tommy 2590



Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Sunday Showing

Small Tour Starters Ridden Showing Championship
Class S40B
Approx Start 8:30 AM Ring 5 (Upper B)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Alfie Doe Get Back Shad Rack 1039
2 Amaya Johnson Homesteads Alwahed 1063
3 Charley Ellis Mandela 1258
4 Charlotte Walder Talyllyn Lady Freya 1286
5 Ella Hampshire Cashew 1425
6 Elsbeth Anderson Rosie 1447
7 Jennifer Pike Charlie 1823
8 Lucy Hatton Hollyrock Buttercup 2071
9 Matilda Kenny Brynfyrd Jacks Perfection 2144
10 Nico Barnett Andy 2257
11 Rosie Farmer Patch 2390
12 Sienna Prescod Astonend Class Act 2493
13 Sophie Maxwell Lady 2527
14 Sophie Roberts Cedric 2530
15 Vivienne Absalom Roo 2620

Rehabilitated Rescue Horse & Pony Showing
Class S36
Approx Start 9:50 AM Ring 5 (Upper)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Amber Edwards Lilly's Billionaire 1066
2 Claire Davenport Redwings Edward 1323
3 Grace Mchugh Midnight Temple 1627
4 Gwendoline Humphries Coco 1641
5 Jessica Johnson Chess 1857
6 Michelle Malcolmson Derby 2178
7 Milly Mason Redwings Jerome 2202
8 Natalie Newman Here I Am 2241
9 Ruby Casella Cookie Monster 2401
10 Scarlett Burgoyne Liam 2457
11 Zoe House Us Autumn Loves Indianna 2646



Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Sunday Showing

Fancy Dress
Class S37A
Approx Start 10:50 AM Ring 5 (Upper)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Aisha Bowes Royston 1022
2 Charles Garlick Fountainhead Teddy 1257
3 Darcie Miller Twyford Extravaganza 1378
4 Dolcie’Jane Lawson Oakbeck Fairy Queen 1387
5 Erin Trafford Milano Boy 1501
6 Florence Brehaut Mister Mario 1555
7 Hannah Hunt Tangos Last Dance 1647
8 Isabella Steele Pepsi 1745
9 Joe Watts Boy Bert 1882
10 Lisa Parsons Duke 2021
11 Luca Betts Mary 2062
12 Primrose Rennie-Wheeler Glebedale Sidelined 2345
13 Robert Garlick Anri Cavalier 2376
14 Sakara Rigden Lord Of Legan 2418
15 Freddie Mchugh Adam 2599
16 William Edgar Carajane Tom’Orrow 2625
17 Zoe House Us Autumn Loves Indianna 2646

Best Unicorn
Class S37B
Approx Start 11:30 AM Ring 5 (Upper)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Anna Saggars Chalky 1110
2 Ava Clark Pantycoed Silver Coin 1150
3 Grace Jennings Walstead Gamebird 1623
4 Harrison Warne Toñito 1670
5 Lilly Elliott Hayhurst Salbrook Silver Mist 1994
6 Maia Hinves Wexford Silver Cloud 2114
7 Molly Clark Little Star 2215
8 Poppy Roberts Triffrwd Dreams 2339
9 Rosa Dalgliesh Rackwood Victoria 2382
10 Ruby Reilly-Smith Better Look Twice 2406
11 Ruby-Rose Swan Gurnos Welsh Lemon Drop 2412



Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Sunday Showing

Grand Tour Coloured Pony Ridden Showing Championship
Class S58
Approx Start 12:00 PM Ring 5 (Upper)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Aisha Bowes Royston 1022
2 Amelia Arber Rowhill Lace 1072
3 Carey Smith Twin Cam Teddy 1227
4 Charlotte Gover Seeta 1269
5 Chloe Devlin Rebel Without A Cause 1299
6 Chomina Green Freddie 1318
7 Courtney Davies Tricky Ricky 1344
8 Daisy Bow Rowland Iceford Mervyn 1351
9 Daisy Harris Soden Modlen 1357
10 Darcey Benns Indigold 1368
11 Eloise Foy Harry 1441
12 Erin Trafford Milano Boy 1501
13 Evie Cooper The Final Piece 1521
14 Faith Fatuga Minnie Magnifique 1535
15 Lyla-Rose Harrison Little Bo Peep 2085
16 Marisa Richardson Dusty 2130
17 Nico Barnett Andy 2257
18 Poppy Channon Domino Dynasty 2330
19 Sophie Archer Alvin Winston Arthur 2511
20 Sophie Cullen Marty2 2515
21 Tallulah Tutt Mustang Butler 2569
22 Hannah Johnson Mauriarty 1648

Grand Tour Part Bred Arab & Native Pony Ridden Showing Championship
Class S59
Approx Start 1:40 PM Ring 5 (Upper)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Amelia Arber Rowhill Lace 1072

Grand Tour Mini Show Cob Ridden Showing Championship
Class S60
Approx Start 2:00 PM Ring 5 (Upper)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Carey Smith Twin Cam Teddy 1227
2 Courtney Davies Tricky Ricky 1344
3 Emma Duplock Marshlands Twirl 1482
4 Scarlett Russell Make Me A Winner 2460
5 Tallis Shrimpton Remi 2564



Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Sunday Showing

Grand Tour Small Breeds Mountain & Moorland Ridden Showing Championship
Class S61
Approx Start 2:20 PM Ring 5 (Upper)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Bella-Rose Bray Lovelyhill Hardy's Touch 1188
2 Elsie Kelly Montruth Montezuma 1452
3 Emily Hiscox Thistledown Lord Of The Manor 1468
4 Evie Oates Thistledown Jura 1528
5 Florence Willard Treflan Dwynwen Bach 1562
6 George Hodson Darshill Falcon 1601
7 Harry Ayres Briarwytch Ballerina 1671
8 Julie Rossouw Larkhaven The Rainmaker 1886
9 Lila-Rose Scudellaro Pumphill Carusso 1989
10 Milly Walker Bradford Fantasy 2203
11 Sophia Hills-Rolfe Edward 2505
12 Tilly Ting Tommy 2590

Grand Tour Large Breeds Mountain & Moorland Ridden Showing Championship
Class S62
Approx Start 3:20 PM Ring 5 (Upper)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Adele Turk Zelda 1012
2 Amelia Walder Talyllyn Lady Freya 1087
3 Anya Allder Corstan Labyrinth 1135
4 Caron Van Den Broek Sandlings Amaranth 1236
5 Chelsey Furze Rhydypandy Modonna 1290
6 Clara Thwaites Deerpark Emma Jame 1329
7 Jade Barlow Pradesh Wildflower 1790
8 Jasmine Blason Whally Raphsody 1805
9 Jess Collier Lucky Lane Sabrina 2 1834
10 Jess Mcintosh Hobden Carnage Marconi 1840
11 Kelly Pearson Penlangrug Dark Vision 1918
12 Nicola Allen Bon 2258
13 Presley Westparsons Numero Uno 2344
14 Remi Tee Brynithon Bourne Legend 2369
15 Rosa Dalgliesh Rackwood Victoria 2382
16 Sam Dennis-Jones Hwylog Lois 2421
17 Tia Gray Knockmoules Lulu 2582
17 Tracey Messadie New Spirit 2604
19 Vanessa Mayes Blaidd Rosabelle 2613
20 Lucy Pearson Hart Of Carwyn 2076



Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Sunday Showing

Grand Tour Show Pony & Show Hunter Pony Ridden Showing Championship
Class S63
Approx Start 4:50 PM Ring 5 (Upper)

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Calista Scott-Smith Pepperpot Castle 1224
2 Charlotte Lewin Ravenclaw Rivercat 1277
3 Daisy Harris Soden Modlen 1357
4 Gray Sansom Scooby 1640
5 Henry Hiscox Bairdmoor Jack Sparrow 1693
6 Lilly Howkins Lady Isabella 1996
7 Maddie Peach Wybersley Seren 2100
8 Milly Walker Mackey's Connie Boy 2205
9 Scarlett Burgoyne Liam 2457
10 Tilly Goodwin-Whiter Battlesdown Jenny 2586

Grand Tour Youngstock - In-Hand Championship
Class S44A
Approx Start 7:30 AM Roger Stack Ring

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Connie Pope Curlison 1337 3
2 Courtney Hodder Haywards Winnie The Pooh 1345 3
3 Jaz Field Midnight Adrestria 1814 3
4 Zoie Bransbury Lynard Royal Welsh 2651 3
5 Jo Sellars Waymark Sellars Joy 1873 ?
6 Scarlet Capehorn Mr Jefferson 2450 ?
7 Courtney-Marie Sheridan Dilton Moonstone 1346 1
8 Helen Rowntree Houghtons Lucky Clover 1688

Ring 5 (Upper)



Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Sunday Showing

Grand Tour Youngstock - In-Hand Championship
Class S44B
Approx Start 8:00 AM Roger Stack Ring

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Cara Sutton South Town Carol Ann 1226 2
2 Donna Hayes Kentham The Huntsman 1393 3
3 Debbie Stevens Hollybrooke Jet 1381 2
4 Hannah Hunt Tangos Last Dance 1647 1
5 Hayley Hallas Balleroy Barnaby 1675 2
6 Jessica Smith Lady Of Sass 1862 2
7 Leah Chacksfield Winning Post's Buttercup 1965 2
8 Lydia Daley Pwelle Cai 2083 2
9 Madeleine Warwick Tara From The Green Sea 2106 2
10 Steven Weston Viking Patsy 2542 2
11 Charlotte Hilliard Elliot Van De Boterhoeve 1274

Grand Tour Coloured Pony - In Hand Championship
Class S45
Approx Start 8:50 AM Roger Stack Ring

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Aimee Kember Scoveston Easter Bonnet 1017
2 Chloe Devlin Rebel Without A Cause 1299
3 Chloe Mcdonnell Bwlchclawdd Phoenix 1309
4 Ellie Davis Riddle Me Roo 1432
5 Emily Lewis As You Wish 1467
6 Grace Malcolmson Derby 1624
7 Harriet Willis Desert Gold 1669
8 Jennifer-Rose Hopkins Tricoloured Treasure 1827
9 Jessica Challinor Winnie 1833
10 Jessica Davis Tom 1846
11 Kirsty Chappell The Governor 1931
12 Leah Chacksfield Winning Post's Buttercup 1965
13 Leah Willey Mauriarty 1968
14 Logan Mear Domino Dynasty 2025
15 Louise Worrow Poppy 2060
16 Lydia Daley Pwelle Cai 2083
17 Maisie Driver Flipper 2117
18 Michael Roberts-Bates The Pride Of Pennywell 2180
19 Sophie Archer Alvin Winston Arthur 2511
20 Tash Wickenden Myspires Miss Molly 2572
21 Zoie Bransbury Lynard Royal Welsh 2651



Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Sunday Showing

Grand Tour Part Bred Arab & Native Pony In-Hand Showing Championship
Class S46
Approx Start 9:50 AM Roger Stack Ring

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Courtney-Marie Sheridan Dilton Moonstone 1346
2 Louise Worrow Evie 2059

Grand Tour Mini Show Cob - In-Hand Championship
Class S47
Approx Start 10:10 AM Roger Stack Ring

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Lorraine Bushaway Wreck It Ralph 2039
2 Matt Cooper Icarus 2146

Grand Tour Small Breeds Mountain & Moorland In-Hand Showing Championship
Class S48
Approx Start 10:30 AM Roger Stack Ring

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Aimee Kember Laithehill Faberge 1016
2 Albie Tucknott Bryngwennol Lianna 1030
3 Beau Hamilton-Black Vixen Moment 1170
4 Bella Walker Bradford Fantasy 1185
5 Connie Pope Curlison 1337
6 Florence Willard Treflan Dwynwen Bach 1562
7 George Hodson Darshill Falcon 1601
8 Helen Rowntree Houghtons Lucky Clover 1688
9 Holly Wickens Stan The Man 1709
10 Jennifer Woodhouse Dhanka Sweet Valentine 1826
11 Joe Watts Boy Bert 1882
12 Leanne Sequenza Hope Taffy 1970
13 Lucie Moloney King Dun 2066
14 Lydia Daley Pwelle Cai 2083
15 Michelle Butler Langworthy Linnet 2176
16 Poppy Claydon Basil 2331
17 Poppy Deane Cranford Fiddledy Dee 2333
18 Scarlet Capehorn Mr Jefferson 2450
19 Tash Wickenden Myspires Miss Molly 2572
20 Zoie Bransbury Lynard Royal Welsh 2651
21 Elsie Kelly Montruth Montezuma 1452



Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Sunday Showing

Grand Tour Large Breeds Mountain & Moorland In-Hand Showing Championship
Class S49
Approx Start 11:30 AM Roger Stack Ring

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Alisha Barnes Abergavennydarcy 1052
2 Chantel Gale Rathlacken Tweety 1254
3 Charlotte Healey Caebryn Effie Mae 1273
4 Fern Palfrey Ffynondu Welsh Monarch 1548
5 Hannah Cox Pentregwyn Dancing Jack 1645
6 Jennifer Willison Magnus Of Craignetherty 1824
7 Jessica Hayes Cilsane Spirit Of Kings 1856
8 Karen Robertson Portmore Invincible 1892
9 Lorna Thwaites Deerpark Emma Jame 2038
10 Mary Sturgeon Loxleigh Dior 2139
11 Megan Lacey-Freeman Felinmor Dawnus 2154
12 Rebekah Scott Letterfinish Silver 2366
13 Scarlett Sheridan Stanray Marksman 2462
14 Shannon Mulhern Gentle John 2469
15 Steven Weston Romeo 2541
16 Tilly Rose Gristhills Talulah 2589
17 Tracey Messadie New Spirit 2604
18 Vanessa Mayes Blaidd Rosabelle 2613
19 Lucy Pearson Hart Of Carwyn 2076

Grand Tour Show Pony & Show Hunter Pony In-Hand Showing Championship
Class S50
Approx Start 12:30 PM Roger Stack Ring

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Amelia Viljoen Centurion Contessa 1085
2 Emma Day Shadow 1481
3 Gwendoline Humphries Coco 1641
4 Hannah Hunt Tangos Last Dance 1647
5 Jo Sellars Waymark Sellars Honour 1872
6 Milly Walker Mackey's Connie Boy 2205



Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Sunday Showing

Small Tour Junior Handler - Age 8 years & under Championship
Class S41
Approx Start 1:40 PM Roger Stack Ring

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Adeline Williams Sangrug Mosley 1013
2 Constance Wolfe Gurnos Black Diamond 1338
3 Freya Luxford Cwmgwaun Francis 1590
4 Gracie Relf Langworthy Linnet 1637
5 Isabella Steele Pepsi 1745
6 Lottie Davison Bonny Rosco 2041
7 Poppy Deane Cranford Fiddledy Dee 2333
8 Ruby-Rose Swan Gurnos Welsh Lemon Drop 2412
9 William Edgar Carajane Tom’Orrow 2625

Small Tour Junior Handler - Age 9-12 years Championship
Class S42
Approx Start 2:30 PM Roger Stack Ring

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Alice Edwards Reuben 1042
2 Amber Jarrett Carajane Tom’Orrow 1068
3 Charlotte Healey Caebryn Effie Mae 1273
4 Charlotte Taylor Sea More Dawn Chorus 1284
5 Chloe Devlin Rebel Without A Cause 1299
6 Erin Hills-Kilmartin Tilly 1497
7 Evalyn Hill-Upperton Nico 1513
8 Florence Edwards Willow 1557
9 Grace Holland Crabbswood Zonda 1621
10 Isabella O’Kane Longbourne Sugar Plum 1741
11 Isabella Tucker Luna 1747
12 Isabelle Waller Obershade Firefighter 1753
13 Iyla-Rai Parker Lexi 1779
14 Lucie Moloney King Dun 2066
15 Maddison Davies Poppy 2104
16 Maddy Edgar Crafty Colin 2105
17 Marni-Rae Rixon Greigiau Spring Domino 2135
18 Poppy Pickering Harry 2338
19 Rose Richardson Jackmoor Merlin 2385
20 Toby Goodhew Benji 2595
21 Milly Mason Redwings Jerome 2202



Sunshine Tour Championships 2025
Sunday Showing

Small Tour Ridden Equitation - Age 12 & under Championship
Class S43A
Approx Start 3:40 PM Roger Stack Ring

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Alanna Carter Applemeadows Roger Rabbit 1027
2 Amber Jarrett Carajane Tom’Orrow 1068
3 Calista Scott-Smith Pepperpot Castle 1224
4 Constance Wolfe Gurnos Black Diamond 1338
5 Dollie Wright New Oak Top Hat 1389
6 Faith Fatuga Minnie Magnifique 1535
7 Grace Holland Crabbswood Zonda 1621
8 Henry Hiscox Bairdmoor Jack Sparrow 1693
9 Isabelle Waller Obershade Firefighter 1753
10 Lilly Howkins Lady Isabella 1996
11 Lucie Moloney King Dun 2066
12 Maddy Edgar Crafty Colin 2105
13 Maia Hinves Wexford Silver Cloud 2114
14 Milly Walker Mackey's Connie Boy 2205
15 Niamh Bishop Westfirle Dracko 2249
16 Poppy Roberts Triffrwd Dreams 2339
17 Ruby-Rose Swan Gurnos Welsh Lemon Drop 2412
18 Sophie Maxwell Lady 2527
19 Tilly Ting Tommy 2590

Small Tour Ridden Equitation 13 Years & Over  Championship
Class S43B
Approx Start 4:50 PM Roger Stack Ring

Competitor Horse/Pony Comp. No.
1 Jennifer Pike Charlie 1823
2 Rosy Willmer Midnight 2396
3 Tilly Goodwin-Whiter Battlesdown Jenny 2586


